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2024 Southwest Ohio High School Classic Finals

40th Annual

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cincinnati Hills JR1 24.09Shafer, Julia

Oakwood SR2 24.25Epley, Lily

Troy SO3 24.33Gifford, Cassidy

Saint Ursula SR4 24.41Zimmerman, Audrey

Ursuline Academy SO*5 24.45Eckman, Melia

Centerville SR*5 24.45Gearhart, Anna

Talawanda SO7 24.57Curry, Abbie

Kings SR8 24.63Rudowski, Faith

B - Final
Indian Hill SR9 24.27Oria, Marina

Ursuline Academy FR10 24.30Smyth, Norah

Taylor JR11 24.32Rieskamp, Corine

Alter JR12 24.62Kyre, Emily

Mason FR13 24.65Rhoten, Lucy

Lakota West JR14 24.68Spetz, Cora

Saint Ursula SR15 24.70Gockerman, Natalie

Kenton Ridge JR16 25.13Brown, Jayleigh

 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Paralympic

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville JR1 41.93Schopperth, Gabi

Lebanon SO2 1:15.71Palmer, Emma

 
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Kings SR1 51.52Rudowski, Faith

24.93 26.59

Mason SO2 51.94Teply, Bella

24.88 27.06

Ursuline Academy FR3 52.23Smyth, Norah

25.05 27.18

Oakwood SR4 52.25Epley, Lily

25.59 26.66

Lakota West JR5 52.39Spetz, Cora

25.26 27.13

Saint Ursula JR6 52.53Lied, Caroline

24.97 27.56

Saint Ursula SR7 52.70Gockerman, Natalie

25.39 27.31

Saint Ursula SR8 53.27Zimmerman, Audrey

25.23 28.04

B - Final
Ursuline Academy SO9 52.32Gordon, Grier

25.42 26.90

Mason FR10 53.48Rhoten, Lucy

25.55 27.93

Centerville JR11 53.52Kien, Carson

25.61 27.91

Mason SR12 53.95Soehnlen, Addy

26.42 27.53

Ursuline Academy SO13 54.17Eckman, Melia

26.22 27.95

Loveland SO14 54.19Schroeder, Isabelle

25.62 28.57

Alter JR15 54.22Kyre, Emily

26.42 27.80

Talawanda SO16 55.38Gregg, Anna

26.63 28.75

 
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Ursuline Academy SO1 53.12Eckman, Melia

25.44 27.68

Indian Hill SR2 53.20Oria, Marina

25.19 28.01

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cincinnati Hills JR1 1:51.87Shafer, Julia

25.41 27.61 28.68 30.17

Mason SO2 1:53.34Teply, Bella

25.70 27.87 29.84 29.93

Lakota West JR3 1:53.86Spetz, Cora

26.05 28.79 29.65 29.37

Kings SO4 1:54.11Schweikert, Maya

27.01 28.72 29.09 29.29

Saint Ursula SR5 1:54.27Gockerman, Natalie

26.30 28.61 29.51 29.85

Saint Ursula JR6 1:54.46Lied, Caroline

25.74 28.92 29.83 29.97

Anderson SR7 1:56.09O'Toole, Maggie

27.43 29.09 29.63 29.94

Mason SR8 1:59.69Soehnlen, Addy

28.46 30.57 30.02 30.64

B - Final
Ursuline Academy FR9 1:54.35Smyth, Norah

26.07 28.56 29.81 29.91

Saint Ursula SO10 1:56.03Nixon, Maddie

26.92 29.28 29.99 29.84

Ursuline Academy SO11 1:56.16Molina, Sophia

26.55 29.49 30.10 30.02

Ursuline Academy SO12 1:58.27Eckman, Melia

27.14 29.67 30.89 30.57

Loveland SO13 1:58.32Schroeder, Isabelle

27.08 29.92 30.53 30.79

Talawanda SO14 2:00.44Gregg, Anna

27.94 30.72 31.10 30.68

Troy Christian SR15 2:00.76Voisinet, Carsen

27.04 30.39 31.58 31.75

Saint Ursula FR16 2:01.79Sadri, Ali

28.53 30.69 31.50 31.07
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2024 Southwest Ohio High School Classic Finals

40th Annual

Results
 
Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SO1 5:02.49Teply, Bella

26.59 29.26 30.07 30.87

31.05 30.80 30.89 31.08

31.20 30.68

Ursuline Academy SO2 5:07.09Gordon, Grier

26.69 29.17 29.90 30.72

31.20 31.36 31.69 31.96

32.25 32.15

Turpin SO3 5:08.53Sutphin, Audrina

28.78 30.70 31.02 30.99

31.05 31.28 31.23 31.20

31.54 30.74

McNicholas SO4 5:08.56Rosenbaum, Emma

28.04 30.41 31.40 31.06

31.23 31.23 31.23 31.37

31.24 31.35

Saint Ursula JR5 5:09.92Lied, Caroline

26.69 30.50 31.18 31.41

31.63 31.89 32.07 31.85

32.43 30.27

Miami Valley JR6 5:10.47Smittle, Katelyn

27.59 30.19 31.07 31.39

31.56 31.79 31.67 31.90

32.16 31.15

Beavercreek SR7 5:12.61Otten, Chloe

27.91 30.45 31.08 31.34

32.06 31.35 32.00 32.48

32.08 31.86

Lebanon FR8 5:13.43Maines, Keelyn

Mason JR9 5:15.50Althouse, Avery

27.50 30.66 31.26 32.04

32.18 32.62 32.98 32.80

32.52 30.94

Walnut Hills SR10 5:15.99Matern, Sofia

27.85 30.67 31.19 31.83

32.21 32.41 32.43 32.60

32.71 32.09

Cincinnati Hills FR11 5:16.20Gregory, Lila

27.82 31.49 31.91 32.71

32.60 32.56 32.85 32.55

32.06 29.65

Oakwood SO12 5:17.17Prizler, Matilda

27.89 31.08 31.98 32.37

32.64 32.43 32.47 32.66

32.13 31.52

Saint Ursula SO13 5:17.89Nixon, Maddie

27.96 30.79 31.86 32.25

32.35 32.39 32.73 33.11

32.74 31.71

Alter SR14 5:18.93Leibold, Annie

28.05 30.86 31.70 31.90

32.16 32.60 32.69 33.14

33.28 32.55

Centerville JR15 5:24.40Kien, Carson

28.01 31.61 32.11 32.71

32.68 33.56 33.34 33.13

33.61 33.64

Oakwood JR16 5:28.66Simon, Paige

Ursuline Academy SO17 5:30.28Molina, Sophia

27.92 31.44 32.41 33.06

33.68 33.93 34.29 34.68

34.45 34.42

Summit Country SO18 5:31.99Mulvihill, Caroline

Beavercreek JR19 5:32.17Conley, Ruth

Miamisburg SO20 5:32.73Cain, Gabby

Seven Hills FR21 5:34.22Zortman, Madison

Lakota West SO22 5:34.98Spetz, Janna

Madeira SR23 5:38.26Garza, Ella

Cinti Christian JR24 5:38.51Schneider, Tori

Walnut Hills FR25 5:40.26McCracken, Molly

Centerville SR26 5:40.49Zeppettella, Carla

Milford FR27 5:46.02Fadden, Liz

Williamsburg SO28 5:48.53Sefton, Taylor

Badin SR29 5:49.03Trokhan, Lena

Roger Bacon FR30 5:50.70Russell, Helen

Mariemont SO31 5:51.14Carlier, Ava

Mt Notre Dame JR32 5:52.10Woods, Christiana

Seton FR33 5:53.75Roos, Maddie

Centerville FR34 5:54.82Seger, Audrey

Mason FR35 5:55.85Reyna, Abril

Springboro SO36 5:57.24Stauffer, Maddie

Chaminade Julien JR37 5:58.39Kutter, Abby

Troy JR38 5:58.87Zimmerman, Lily

Colerain JR39 5:59.11Williams, Maddy

Anderson SR40 5:59.35Morales, Celina

Roger Bacon FR41 5:59.82Schneider, Annabelle

Badin SR42 6:00.06Leitzel, Grace

Badin JR43 6:00.75Burke, Kathleen

32.55 35.35 37.01 37.14

36.79 37.25 36.65 36.49

36.21 35.31

Wyoming JR44 6:04.60Lind, Tabitha

Mt Notre Dame JR45 6:04.64Koetter, Sarah

Centerville SO46 6:05.28Weller, Reese

Centerville SO47 6:06.46Smith, Madison

Sycamore JR48 6:10.64Francosky, Kamryn

Lakota East FR49 6:13.14Hollo, Emmy

Oak Hills JR50 6:15.30Thomas, Averie

Butler SR51 6:15.59Nichols, Audrey

Fairborn FR52 6:16.57Pyo, Olivia

Mt Notre Dame SR53 6:17.65McCann, Kayla

Clinton-Massie SO54 6:19.25Beam, Malea

Hamilton JR55 6:20.32Robinson, Hannah

Butler SO56 6:24.18Lamb, Rachel

Mason SO57 6:24.69Creech, Sophia

Ross SR58 6:24.99Hopkins-Theroux, Elizabeth

Carroll SO59 6:27.11Collins, Georgia

Springboro SO60 6:29.12Hamant, Phoebe

Butler SO61 6:29.39Golde, Juliana

Oakwood JR62 6:32.52Riedel, Natalie
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(Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Anderson SR63 6:33.05Poland, Rowan

Cincinnati Hills SR64 6:33.64Fesenmeier, Molly

Versailles SR65 6:35.44Timmerman, Carley

Mercy McAuley SR66 6:38.79Bollin, Samantha

Troy SR67 6:39.79Kyle, Ashley

Fairborn FR68 6:40.09Holmes, Sidnee

Botkins JR69 6:40.80Mann, Alaina

Seton SR70 6:41.50Allgeyer, Riley

Mercy McAuley FR71 6:41.88Durepo, Evie

Mt Notre Dame SR72 6:43.40Sharpshair, Josie

Butler SR73 6:45.14Tuttle, Alaina

Fairmont FR74 6:49.31Lay, Aliyah

Greenville SO75 6:50.53Glass, Ava

Madeira SR76 6:53.93O'Cull, Keira

Fairmont SO77 6:55.54Sauer, Emi

Oak Hills JR78 6:55.88Troutwine, Eve

Troy SR79 6:58.35Stanley, Alyssa

Versailles FR80 7:00.73Goubeaux, Corynn

Beavercreek FR81 7:00.76Haugan, Emma

Chaminade Julien JR82 7:03.96Tischer, Penelope

Harrison JR83 7:04.12Ferguson, Lily

Shawnee SR84 7:05.24Stiles, Jamy

Centerville JR85 7:08.08Gomez, Sofia

 
Girls 1650 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood SO1 17:19.27Prizler, Matilda

27.70 30.00 30.75 31.38

31.45 31.55 31.74 31.80

31.83 31.72 31.37 31.78

31.54 31.78 31.92 31.60

31.70 31.77 31.66 31.95

31.77 32.08 31.73 31.96

32.00 32.00 31.61 31.64

32.23 31.70 31.59 31.75 30.22

Turpin SO2 17:19.31Sutphin, Audrina

28.67 31.22 31.52 31.65

31.52 31.51 31.51 31.51

31.42 31.42 31.31 31.47

31.45 31.60 31.61 31.56

31.54 31.71 31.65 31.84

31.81 31.86 31.66 32.02

31.83 32.11 31.82 32.10

32.05 32.04 31.72 31.10 29.50

Saint Ursula SO3 18:00.33Nixon, Maddie

28.55 31.27 32.03 31.95

32.32 32.42 33.08 32.81

33.16 33.25 33.00 33.09

33.11 32.90 32.76 33.14

32.64 33.21 33.23 33.03

32.62 33.02 33.16 33.23

33.30 33.30 33.44 33.32

33.51 33.17 33.08 32.72 31.51

Beavercreek JR4 18:25.63Conley, Ruth

29.01 32.66 32.77 33.01

33.24 33.30 33.21 33.31

33.19 33.40 33.49 33.46

33.75 33.67 33.80 33.62

33.72 33.68 34.21 33.77

33.95 33.87 33.65 34.32

33.93 34.21 34.01 34.02

34.15 34.11 34.04 34.14 32.96

Roger Bacon JR5 18:30.13Stecher, Madison

29.11 32.18 32.76 33.46

33.55 33.85 33.89 34.08

34.02 34.09 34.07 34.41

34.14 34.04 34.06 33.95

34.20 33.83 34.11 34.05

34.00 33.86 33.88 34.00

33.97 33.96 33.78 33.74

34.02 33.93 33.60 33.49 32.05

Oakwood JR6 18:40.05Simon, Paige

30.35 33.06 33.61 33.84

34.06 34.27 34.40 34.05

34.16 34.72 33.80 34.43

34.30 34.11 34.09 33.99

34.12 34.04 34.37 34.42

33.55 33.72 34.16 33.76

34.01 33.99 34.16 34.18

34.23 34.18 34.27 34.35 33.30

Greenon SO7 19:00.95Scribben, Emmie

Lebanon SO8 19:04.78Perry, Ellie

31.00 33.75 34.04 35.31

34.21 34.67 34.69 34.98

34.25 34.94 34.77 34.63

34.78 34.84 34.50 34.78

34.71 35.09 34.42 35.93

34.56 34.98 35.15 35.45

35.11 35.52 35.05 34.98

35.27 34.71 35.65 34.85 33.21

Cinti Christian JR9 19:06.38Schneider, Tori

Beavercreek FR10 19:10.77Adkins, Emma

29.42 33.11 33.95 34.83

35.44 35.85 35.31 35.91

35.78 36.07 35.03 35.21

35.79 35.41 35.12 35.22

35.62 35.10 35.00 35.20

35.12 35.60 35.23 34.80

35.28 35.06 35.07 35.28

34.95 35.36 34.93 33.74 31.98

Milford FR11 19:31.57Fadden, Liz

Alter SR12 19:38.65Leibold, Annie

Milford SO13 19:40.94Bruce, Kristen

Centerville FR14 19:41.55Seger, Audrey

Mason FR15 20:07.41Reyna, Abril

Centerville SR16 20:09.68Zeppettella, Carla

Princeton SR17 20:24.12Burns, Lauren

Lebanon SR18 20:28.36Holubetz, Stephanie

Harrison SO19 20:32.78Stinson, Sophia

Country Day SR20 20:34.59Gammon, Annie
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2024 Southwest Ohio High School Classic Finals

40th Annual

Results

(Girls 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Badin SR21 20:39.52Leitzel, Grace

Oak Hills JR22 20:52.73Charles, Emery

Lakota West FR23 21:16.37Simpson, Addison

Centerville SO24 21:16.59Smith, Madison

Oak Hills JR25 21:38.29Thomas, Averie

Butler SO26 22:20.53Golde, Juliana

Oak Hills JR27 22:25.05Hageman, Annabelle

Mercy McAuley SR28 23:53.41Bollin, Samantha

 
Girls 50 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Shawnee FR1 28.32Derr, Lola

Springfield JR2 29.37Derr, Penelope

Turpin SO3 29.60Wilver, Kaitlyn

Centerville JR4 30.16Davis, Reese

Mason SO5 30.50Eshman, Amelia

Eaton FR6 30.54Peace, Maddie

Sidney JR7 30.83Luginbill, Ady

Ursuline Academy JR8 31.01Winkler, Anna

B - Final
Milford SR9 30.96Cornetet, Selena

Lakota East JR10 31.05Duritsch, Nora

Turpin FR11 31.06Soldner, Alexandra

Walnut Hills FR12 31.50Melendez, Josefina

Mason SO13 31.51Thakur, Jiya

Kings SR14 31.54Gibson, Katie

Turpin FR15 31.59Pearce, Izzy

Mason JR16 32.11Hockensmith, Bella

 
Girls 50 Yard Backstroke Swim-off Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Turpin FR1 30.39Pearce, Izzy

Versailles JR2 31.30Frederick, Erin

 
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Kings SO1 55.38Schweikert, Maya

27.07 28.31

Saint Ursula SR2 56.64Herr, Sydney

27.67 28.97

Alter JR3 57.45Tenhundfeld, Emma

27.86 29.59

Mason SO4 57.46Fairbanks, Dana

27.83 29.63

Kings SR5 57.48Rudowski, Faith

28.48 29.00

Walnut Hills SR6 57.59Matern, Sofia

27.83 29.76

Saint Ursula SO7 57.62Kleinfelder, Riley

28.25 29.37

Anderson SR8 58.55O'Toole, Maggie

28.75 29.80

B - Final
Country Day SR9 59.01Ramirez, Caroline

28.62 30.39

Mason SR10 59.05Weitz, Kaitlyn

28.64 30.41

Botkins SO11 59.15Bucio, Bella

28.73 30.42

Ursuline Academy SR12 59.45Wood, Kiera

28.97 30.48

Mason JR13 59.62Wall, Chloe

29.18 30.44

Seven Hills JR14 59.72Schneider, Josie

29.00 30.72

Kings SR15 1:00.11Crum, Samantha

29.05 31.06

Summit Country SR16 1:00.57Replogle, Abigail

29.54 31.03

 
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Paralympic

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville JR1 1:46.80Schopperth, Gabi

50.04 56.76

 
Girls 200 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Kings SO1 1:56.93Schweikert, Maya

27.79 29.18 29.82 30.14

Saint Ursula SR2 2:01.24Herr, Sydney

28.68 30.76 30.94 30.86

Mason SO3 2:01.73Fairbanks, Dana

28.65 30.69 31.32 31.07

Walnut Hills SR4 2:03.63Matern, Sofia

28.72 30.81 31.76 32.34

Alter JR5 2:04.18Tenhundfeld, Emma

28.82 30.84 32.17 32.35

Botkins SO6 2:06.03Bucio, Bella

29.30 31.50 32.53 32.70

Mason SO7 2:06.29Teply, Bella

28.67 30.78 33.03 33.81

Saint Ursula SO8 2:06.93Kleinfelder, Riley

29.22 31.88 33.41 32.42

B - Final
Saint Ursula FR9 2:05.78Thorsen, Ella

29.25 31.33 32.81 32.39

Country Day SR10 2:06.21Ramirez, Caroline

29.54 31.82 32.48 32.37

Anderson SR11 2:06.53O'Toole, Maggie

29.79 32.17 32.23 32.34

Mason JR12 2:06.67Wall, Chloe

29.36 32.19 32.79 32.33

Cincinnati Hills JR13 2:07.03Shafer, Julia

29.78 31.94 32.68 32.63

Ursuline Academy SR14 2:07.38Wood, Kiera

30.03 31.97 32.75 32.63

Wyoming FR15 2:11.08Harness, Esme

30.54 32.39 33.96 34.19
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B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill SR16 2:15.13Oria, Marina

30.48 33.88 35.35 35.42

 
Girls 50 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Shawnee FR1 31.86Derr, Lola

Ursuline Academy JR2 33.42Shelton, Beckley

Fairmont SO*3 33.50Erling, Neala

Kenton Ridge FR*3 33.50Lambert, Laina

Hamilton JR5 33.63Culver, Hazel

Seton FR6 33.81Kolkmeyer, Sam

Troy SO7 33.97Gifford, Mackenzie

Madeira FR8 34.44Klosterman, Lauren

B - Final
Turpin SO9 32.23Roberts, Anna

Seton JR10 32.96Kallmeyer, Hannah

Seven Hills FR11 33.27Hayes, Charleigh

Legacy Christian FR12 34.09Woods, Aubriana

Lebanon SO13 35.03Perry, Ellie

Ursuline Academy SO14 35.27Chang, Chloe

Versailles JR15 35.56Porter, Ella

Waynesville SO16 35.78Matt, Kate

 
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Roger Bacon SO1 1:03.66Reilly, Reese

30.38 33.28

Walnut Hills SO2 1:03.98Schureck, Quinn

30.39 33.59

Saint Ursula FR3 1:04.79Buchanan, Aubrey

30.32 34.47

Mason JR4 1:06.18Gregory, Julia

31.04 35.14

Centerville SO5 1:07.43Sperber, Sophie

32.21 35.22

Tippecanoe SR6 1:08.08Ganger, Gracie

31.69 36.39

Cincinnati Hills FR7 1:09.35Gregory, Lila

33.54 35.81

Mason SR8 1:09.41Schoenlein, Megan

32.62 36.79

B - Final
Ursuline Academy FR9 1:06.46Smyth, Norah

31.88 34.58

Talawanda SO10 1:07.63Curry, Abbie

31.43 36.20

Miami Valley JR11 1:08.08Smittle, Katelyn

31.98 36.10

Ursuline Academy SO12 1:09.02Eckman, Melia

33.10 35.92

Wyoming SO13 1:09.14Mbui, Mbui

32.47 36.67

Troy SO14 1:09.60Gifford, Cassidy

32.17 37.43

Summit Country SR15 1:09.66Mitchell, Lily

33.11 36.55

Troy Christian SR16 1:10.27Voisinet, Carsen

32.07 38.20

 
Girls 200 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Ursula FR1 2:20.09Buchanan, Aubrey

30.75 35.14 36.47 37.73

Walnut Hills SO2 2:23.38Schureck, Quinn

31.61 36.08 38.13 37.56

Mason JR3 2:26.48Gregory, Julia

32.59 36.81 38.24 38.84

Centerville SO4 2:27.62Sperber, Sophie

33.10 37.14 38.68 38.70

Wyoming SO5 2:28.02Mbui, Mbui

33.24 37.12 38.47 39.19

Summit Country SR6 2:30.86Mitchell, Lily

33.36 37.69 39.32 40.49

Tippecanoe SR7 2:31.77Ganger, Gracie

33.39 39.09 40.35 38.94

Indian Hill SO8 2:31.99Henz, Gabby

33.93 38.59 39.88 39.59

B - Final
Kings SR9 2:28.17Bender, Ashleigh

33.79 37.95 38.05 38.38

Lakota East FR10 2:28.98Bacher, Bailey

33.23 38.04 38.48 39.23

Taylor JR11 2:31.21Rieskamp, Corine

34.19 37.64 39.02 40.36

Lebanon SO12 2:34.24Carlson, Andrya

35.00 39.72 39.64 39.88

Sycamore FR13 2:34.25Finn, Sarah

34.73 38.91 39.61 41.00

Mariemont JR14 2:34.39Bohl, Julia

35.23 39.10 40.35 39.71

Mason SR15 2:34.64Schoenlein, Megan

33.84 39.99 41.06 39.75

Talawanda SO16 2:39.24Curry, Abbie

34.62 40.84 42.26 41.52

 
Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Summit Country FR1 27.22Zaring, Bella

Versailles FR2 27.56Shardo, Salimah

Shawnee FR3 27.60Derr, Lola

Walnut Hills JR4 27.79Westrich, Evy

Tippecanoe JR5 27.81Jacquemin, Alaina

Centerville JR6 28.28Schopperth, Chloe

Saint Ursula JR7 28.37Lyons, Olivia

Troy JR8 28.43Zimmerman, Lily

B - Final
Turpin SO9 27.67Wilver, Kaitlyn
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B - Final ...   (Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fairmont SR10 27.71Chromick, Abby

Versailles SR11 28.26Cordonnier, Lily

Madeira FR12 28.54Tinsler, Ella

Legacy Christian FR13 28.66Woods, Aubriana

Centerville FR14 28.79Bole, Ruhani

Mason JR15 29.03Menner, Zion

Kenton Ridge JR16 29.54Shaffer, Alyssa

 
Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Swim-off Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Troy JR1 27.88Zimmerman, Lily

Kenton Ridge JR2 28.31Shaffer, Alyssa

 
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Centerville SR1 55.69Gearhart, Anna

25.91 29.78

Walnut Hills SO2 56.39Schureck, Quinn

26.43 29.96

Mason SR3 56.68Soehnlen, Addy

26.84 29.84

Ursuline Academy SO4 57.63Gordon, Grier

26.93 30.70

Miami Valley JR5 57.95Smittle, Katelyn

27.13 30.82

Lebanon SR6 58.75Ketcham, Elizabeth

27.37 31.38

Mason JR7 58.83Gregory, Julia

27.54 31.29

Mt Notre Dame SR8 59.20Hoffman, Ashlyn

27.88 31.32

B - Final
McNicholas SO9 58.05Rosenbaum, Emma

27.12 30.93

Alter JR10 59.01Kyre, Emily

27.88 31.13

Cincinnati Hills FR11 59.33Gregory, Lila

27.77 31.56

Walnut Hills JR12 59.34Sellinger, Lucy

28.02 31.32

Ursuline Academy SO13 59.42Carmosino, Tori

27.95 31.47

Saint Ursula FR14 59.78Sadri, Ali

29.27 30.51

Ursuline Academy SR15 59.90Habel, Lydia

27.33 32.57

Miami Valley SO16 1:00.14Dwyer, Ciara

28.12 32.02

 
Girls 200 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cincinnati Hills JR1 1:58.84Bacher, Taylor

26.47 29.73 31.11 31.53

Ursuline Academy SO2 2:05.71Uhlman, Alyssa

28.52 31.02 32.17 34.00

Centerville SR3 2:06.71Gearhart, Anna

27.68 32.23 32.72 34.08

Mason SR4 2:07.44Soehnlen, Addy

28.55 31.85 33.09 33.95

Beavercreek SR5 2:07.52Otten, Chloe

28.47 31.58 32.85 34.62

Ursuline Academy SO6 2:10.13Gordon, Grier

27.71 32.27 34.43 35.72

Kings SR7 2:12.86Bender, Ashleigh

29.10 33.42 34.31 36.03

Mariemont JR8 2:15.16Bohl, Julia

29.58 33.98 35.48 36.12

B - Final
Saint Ursula FR9 2:10.64Sadri, Ali

30.36 33.07 34.08 33.13

McNicholas SO10 2:10.95Rosenbaum, Emma

28.42 32.61 34.14 35.78

Alter SR11 2:11.19Leibold, Annie

28.59 33.08 34.52 35.00

Cincinnati Hills FR12 2:11.38Gregory, Lila

29.97 33.12 35.57 32.72

Miami Valley SO13 2:12.78Dwyer, Ciara

28.80 33.32 35.46 35.20

Lebanon SR14 2:13.61Ketcham, Elizabeth

28.74 34.56 35.02 35.29

Seton SR15 2:13.64Wills, Hailey

29.53 33.62 35.42 35.07

Alter JR16 2:15.57Kyre, Emily

29.93 32.02 36.89 36.73

 
Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Shawnee FR1 1:01.21Derr, Lola

27.66 33.55

Lebanon SO2 1:04.44Perry, Ellie

29.15 35.29

Springfield JR3 1:04.70Derr, Penelope

29.70 35.00

Legacy Christian FR4 1:05.09Woods, Aubriana

30.10 34.99

Troy SO5 1:05.23Gifford, Mackenzie

29.20 36.03

Mason SO6 1:06.45Eshman, Amelia

30.13 36.32

Versailles SR7 1:06.76Cordonnier, Lily

30.40 36.36

Mason SR8 1:07.43Eshman, Sicilia

31.07 36.36
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B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B - Final
Beavercreek JR9 1:03.47Silcott, Mia

30.06 33.41

Saint Ursula FR10 1:05.48Foote, Sydney

30.58 34.90

Turpin SO11 1:05.58Wilver, Kaitlyn

29.27 36.31

Mason SO12 1:05.90Maney, Clara

31.59 34.31

Versailles FR13 1:05.94Shardo, Salimah

29.70 36.24

Centerville JR14 1:06.69Patton, Ellie

30.41 36.28

Indian Hill FR15 1:06.80Wallbrown, Kate

30.93 35.87

Troy JR16 1:08.95Williams, Chloe

31.06 37.89

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Walnut Hills SO1 2:05.84Schureck, Quinn

27.36 32.30 36.88 29.30

Mason SO2 2:07.17Fairbanks, Dana

27.96 31.32 39.69 28.20

Cincinnati Hills JR3 2:07.19Shafer, Julia

27.31 31.82 38.49 29.57

Alter JR4 2:07.75Tenhundfeld, Emma

27.94 30.62 38.65 30.54

Miami Valley JR5 2:07.97Smittle, Katelyn

27.66 32.14 37.89 30.28

Walnut Hills SR6 2:08.03Matern, Sofia

28.54 31.50 37.42 30.57

Saint Ursula SO7 2:09.10Kleinfelder, Riley

28.36 31.49 39.15 30.10

Centerville SR8 2:09.42Gearhart, Anna

27.02 33.05 38.79 30.56

B - Final
Mason JR9 2:07.51Wall, Chloe

27.56 32.49 38.00 29.46

Roger Bacon SO10 2:07.78Reilly, Reese

28.60 33.68 36.10 29.40

Saint Ursula FR11 2:08.91Buchanan, Aubrey

28.08 33.44 37.25 30.14

Saint Ursula SR12 2:09.79Herr, Sydney

28.05 32.23 39.49 30.02

Mason JR13 2:13.21Gregory, Julia

28.97 33.94 39.17 31.13

Talawanda SO14 2:14.33Gregg, Anna

28.70 33.76 41.43 30.44

Indian Hill SO15 2:15.18Henz, Gabby

29.68 36.00 38.74 30.76

Mariemont JR16 2:15.34Bohl, Julia

29.64 35.87 39.56 30.27

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason JR1 4:26.94Wall, Chloe

29.15 33.30 32.73 33.47

38.85 38.88 30.10 30.46

Mason SO2 4:30.12Fairbanks, Dana

28.38 32.53 34.56 33.21

40.15 39.81 30.85 30.63

Alter JR3 4:32.39Tenhundfeld, Emma

28.25 33.24 33.07 33.13

39.75 40.45 32.15 32.35

Saint Ursula FR4 4:33.36Buchanan, Aubrey

29.36 33.96 35.50 34.50

38.42 39.17 31.96 30.49

Centerville JR5 4:36.46Kien, Carson

28.59 33.29 34.36 34.48

40.55 40.53 32.18 32.48

Mariemont JR6 4:36.49Bohl, Julia

29.24 33.49 35.64 34.94

40.56 40.49 31.61 30.52

Saint Ursula SO7 4:37.01Kleinfelder, Riley

29.15 34.06 34.52 33.75

40.83 42.04 32.00 30.66

Saint Ursula SR8 4:39.35Herr, Sydney

28.93 34.01 35.10 34.35

41.09 42.48 32.01 31.38

Indian Hill SO9 4:45.44Henz, Gabby

29.43 33.94 38.30 37.08

38.71 40.90 33.76 33.32

Country Day SO10 4:47.29Gorman, Delaney

29.18 33.83 35.67 35.57

44.44 44.63 32.45 31.52

Oakwood SO11 4:47.43Prizler, Matilda

32.51 39.86 36.49 35.55

39.32 40.20 32.35 31.15

Miami Valley SO12 4:51.04Dwyer, Ciara

28.58 33.69 36.12 35.98

43.78 44.12 34.92 33.85

Lakota East FR13 4:52.55Fada, Natalie

Fairmont SR14 4:54.54Wentzel, Hannah

29.91 35.62 36.82 37.52

42.40 43.41 35.39 33.47

Madeira SR15 4:55.96Feichtner, Jane

30.75 34.14 37.58 37.11

44.19 43.87 34.54 33.78

Lakota East FR16 4:56.24Squibb, Jocelyn

Greenon SO17 4:56.99Scribben, Emmie

Milford SR18 5:07.55Wright, Lily

Badin JR19 5:09.38Burke, Kathleen

32.50 38.02 39.59 38.55

44.55 46.21 35.89 34.07

Sycamore SO20 5:12.22Sidmore, Ophelia

Milford SO21 5:14.77Bruce, Kristen

Princeton SR22 5:17.62Burns, Lauren

Hamilton JR23 5:19.09Culver, Hazel

Harrison SO24 5:25.79Stinson, Sophia
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(Girls 400 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Kenton Ridge JR25 5:27.44Shaffer, Alyssa

Wayne SO26 5:40.55Caplinger, Katie

Wayne SO27 5:45.63Wilkson, Zoe

Oak Hills FR28 5:58.99Thibodeaux, Lydia

Wayne SO29 6:03.93Swift, Carla

Summit Country SR--- NSMitchell, Lily

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Indian Hill SR1 422.90Festa, Josie

Bellbrook JR2 397.00Nazarenus, Mia

Anderson SR3 376.35Reising, Natalie

Mason SO4 367.50Giraldo, Isabella

Oakwood SO5 357.50Ray, Liliana

Milford SO6 349.20Fox, Audrey

Anderson SR7 346.50Strausbaugh, Kailey

Mt Notre Dame JR8 345.20Heizman, Averie

Oak Hills JR9 330.00Wuerdeman, Zoe

Monroe SR10 325.80Fleming, Alexis

Walnut Hills SO11 312.10Dos Anjos, Roya

Troy SO12 309.65Scribner, Simone

WCL SO13 301.20Salyers, Ellie

Milford JR14 300.60Braun, Lilly

Lakota East JR15 298.85Yost, Mileah

Mason FR16 289.55Hartmann, Corinne

Mason JR17 288.40Hillman, Tori

Saint Ursula SO18 284.85Mendenhall, Alexis

Fairmont SO19 283.65Percifull, Brittany

Ursuline Academy JR20 283.50Dorr, Caroline

Mt Notre Dame SR21 272.95Erd, Hadley

WCL SO22 261.90Fisher, Lexi

Saint Ursula FR23 257.55Zipfel, Ava

Hamilton SO24 247.30Roy, Lyla

Fairmont SR25 244.40Needles, Katie

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Turpin JR1 166.55Waclaw, Ava

Ross FR2 162.05Haenning, Nora

Miamisburg SO3 151.70Malott, Whitley

Loveland SO4 151.20Ostholthoff, Elle

Fairmont SO5 143.75Spaeder, Lovisa

Indian Hill SR6 131.75Attiyah, Leena

Fairmont SO7 130.75Hosford, Katie

Mason FR8 125.75Landeros, Hannah

Centerville SO9 125.15Lentz, Colleen

Anderson JR10 124.60Cheyne, Megan

Indian Hill SO11 120.00Sharib, Brianna

Centerville SO12 119.20Whipple, Chloe

Indian Hill FR13 117.30Mallow, Kristen

Centerville FR14 116.50Greene, Ryleigh

Fairmont SO15 112.70Tingley, Mylie

Fairmont SO16 108.20Wilt, Payten

Centerville FR*17 105.35Noel, Ada

Badin JR*17 105.35Nickell, Audrey

Indian Hill SO19 105.10Semrad, Chelsey

Oakwood JR20 101.20Mcmullen, Grace

Mariemont FR21 99.70Cumming, Erin

Oakwood SR22 86.10Lynch, Neave

Mariemont FR23 82.50Page, Gwyneth

Beavercreek SO24 79.35Campbell, Carly

Hamilton FR25 74.95Haight, Lily

Fairmont SO26 66.30Noj, Pearl

Oakwood JR--- NSLarson, Olivia

Oakwood JR--- NSMittelstaedt, Marlowe

Hamilton JR--- NSPlatt, Makayla

Hamilton SR--- NSRogers, Alivia

Ross FR--- NSCommins, Kaylin

Mason SR--- NSElkilani, Laila

Springboro FR--- NSKlene, Katie

Oakwood JR--- NSDow, Lily

Summit Country SR--- NSReplogle, Abby

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:35.33Mason

1) Rhoten, Lucy FR 2) Wall, Chloe JR

3) Weitz, Kaitlyn SR 4) Teply, Bella SO

24.62 23.62 23.62 23.47

A2 1:35.94Ursuline Academy

1) Smyth, Norah FR 2) Gordon, Grier SO

3) Wood, Kiera SR 4) Eckman, Melia SO

24.42 23.47

A3 1:37.21Saint Ursula

1) Zimmerman, Audrey SR 2) Kleinfelder, Riley SO

3) Gockerman, Natalie SR 4) Lied, Caroline JR

24.47 24.97 24.19 23.58

A4 1:39.68Alter

1) Tenhundfeld, Emma JR 2) Morrison, Sarah SR

3) Leibold, Annie SR 4) Kyre, Emily JR

25.10 25.37 25.06 24.15

A5 1:39.79Kings

1) Schweikert, Maya SO 2) Bender, Ashleigh SR

3) Crum, Samantha SR 4) Rudowski, Faith SR

25.20 25.46 25.18 23.95

A6 1:40.53Centerville

1) Kien, Carson JR 2) Narayanan, Sandhya SR

3) Otchy, Georgie SR 4) Gearhart, Anna SR

24.72 25.60 25.61 24.60

A7 1:41.79Cincinnati Hills

1) Connor, Abigail JR 2) Bacher, Taylor JR

3) Gregory, Lila FR 4) Shafer, Julia JR

23.87 27.80 25.76 24.36

A8 1:42.44Indian Hill

1) Holmes, Libby SO 2) Tindale, Sophie SO

3) Henz, Gabby SO 4) Oria, Marina SR

26.56 26.64 25.15 24.09
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B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B - Final
A9 1:40.06Walnut Hills

1) Matern, Sofia SR 2) Schureck, Quinn SO

3) Kim, Emma JR 4) Hou, Elisabeth JR

25.36 24.20 25.98 24.52

A10 1:40.99Turpin

1) Blankenship, Lily SR 2) Wilver, Kaitlyn SO

3) Pearce, Izzy FR 4) Roberts, Lily SR

25.23 25.12 25.87 24.77

A11 1:42.39Summit Country

1) Replogle, Abigail SR 2) Brouwer, Anneliese JR

3) Mitchell, Lily SR 4) Zaring, Bella FR

25.54 25.65 26.51 24.69

A12 1:42.76Lebanon

1) Maines, Keelyn FR 2) Hensley, Joselyn JR

3) Carlson, Andrya SO 4) Ketcham, Elizabeth SR

26.13 26.30 25.81 24.52

A13 1:43.25Troy

1) Gifford, Mackenzie SO 2) Williams, Chloe JR

3) Zimmerman, Lily JR 4) Gifford, Cassidy SO

26.84 26.64 25.93 23.84

A14 1:43.70Springboro

1) Drayton, Daylin FR 2) Mahonski, Lily JR

3) Lucas, Reese JR 4) Wilken, Sylvia SO

25.79 25.75 25.89 26.27

A15 1:44.08Versailles

1) Hecht, Lydia SR 2) Cordonnier, Lily SR

3) Shardo, Salimah FR 4) Shardo, Ava JR

26.62 26.55 26.37 24.54

A16 1:44.16Oakwood

1) Hayes, Callie SO 2) Simon, Paige JR

3) Prizler, Matilda SO 4) Epley, Lily SR

26.34 26.86 26.82 24.14

 
Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:28.65Ursuline Academy

1) Smyth, Norah FR 2) Uhlman, Alyssa SO

3) Eckman, Melia SO 4) Gordon, Grier SO

25.34 52.93 25.26 52.66

24.70 52.14 24.36 50.92

A2 3:30.67Saint Ursula

1) Gockerman, Natalie SR 2) Herr, Sydney SR

3) Zimmerman, Audrey SR 4) Lied, Caroline JR

25.68 53.31 25.17 53.03

24.59 52.50 24.43 51.83

A3 3:30.73Mason

1) Wall, Chloe JR 2) Fairbanks, Dana SO

3) Soehnlen, Addy SR 4) Teply, Bella SO

25.33 52.80 25.48 53.10

52.41 24.74 52.42

A4 3:37.20Centerville

1) Kien, Carson JR 2) Sperber, Sophie SO

3) Narayanan, Sandhya SR 4) Gearhart, Anna SR

25.18 53.06 26.55 55.58

26.11 55.62 24.84 52.94

A5 3:37.99Walnut Hills

1) Hou, Elisabeth JR 2) Sellinger, Lucy JR

3) Schureck, Quinn SO 4) Matern, Sofia SR

26.57 56.76 26.38 54.96

25.43 53.16 24.72 53.11

A6 3:41.92Alter

1) Tenhundfeld, Emma JR 2) Leibold, Annie SR

3) Morrison, Sarah SR 4) Kyre, Emily JR

26.40 55.56 26.02 55.47

26.74 57.74 25.49 53.15

A7 3:42.07Indian Hill

1) Holmes, Libby SO 2) Henz, Gabby SO

3) Tindale, Sophie SO 4) Oria, Marina SR

26.79 56.47 26.05 54.97

26.92 56.73 25.75 53.90

A8 3:44.99Oakwood

1) Hayes, Callie SO 2) Simon, Paige JR

3) Prizler, Matilda SO 4) Epley, Lily SR

26.92 56.50 27.82 58.48

27.02 57.23 25.40 52.78

B - Final
A9 3:41.55Cincinnati Hills

1) Connor, Abigail JR 2) Gregory, Lila FR

3) Shafer, Julia JR 4) Bacher, Taylor JR

25.74 54.11 28.63 1:01.01

26.14 55.38 24.49 51.05

A10 3:41.86Lebanon

1) Hensley, Tanya JR 2) Carlson, Andrya SO

3) Maines, Keelyn FR 4) Ketcham, Elizabeth SR

27.23 57.77 26.28 55.85

25.98 54.71 25.32 53.53

A11 3:44.89Summit Country

1) Replogle, Abigail SR 2) Brouwer, Anneliese JR

3) Mitchell, Lily SR 4) Zaring, Bella FR

26.15 56.19 26.68 57.22

27.09 57.52 25.25 53.96

A12 3:45.93Wyoming

1) Mbui, Mbui SO 2) Harness, Esme FR

3) Jain, Anushka JR 4) Neff, Ansley SO

26.43 55.19 27.16 57.14

28.31 1:00.43 25.22 53.17

A13 3:46.30Madeira

1) LeRoy, Cate JR 2) Garza, Ella SR

3) Klosterman, Lauren FR 4) Feichtner, Jane SR

27.19 56.94 26.42 56.43

27.02 57.04 26.42 55.89

A14 3:46.57Mt Notre Dame

1) Hoffman, Ashlyn SR 2) Gruber, Avari FR

3) Wagner, Zaida JR 4) Ryan, Kate SR

26.54 54.85 27.70 58.11

26.66 57.03 26.31 56.58
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B - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A15 3:48.73Seton

1) Wills, Hailey SR 2) Wills, Sophie FR

3) Smitherman, Camille SO 4) Roos, Maddie FR

26.90 56.17 27.15 58.24

27.15 58.92 26.08 55.40

A16 3:53.77Talawanda

1) Gregg, Anna SO 2) Macechko, Kaylyn SO

3) Mignery, Caroline JR 4) Curry, Abbie SO

27.19 57.09 28.10 1:01.49

28.42 1:00.72 25.04 54.47

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:45.01Mason

1) Fairbanks, Dana SO 2) Gregory, Julia JR

3) Soehnlen, Addy SR 4) Weitz, Kaitlyn SR

26.41 29.78 25.01 23.81

A2 1:46.54Saint Ursula

1) Herr, Sydney SR 2) Buchanan, Aubrey FR

3) Kleinfelder, Riley SO 4) Zimmerman, Audrey SR

26.97 29.45 26.14 23.98

A3 1:46.66Ursuline Academy

1) Wood, Kiera SR 2) Uhlman, Alyssa SO

3) Gordon, Grier SO 4) Smyth, Norah FR

27.57 29.54 25.74 23.81

A4 1:46.76Kings

1) Crum, Samantha SR 2) Bender, Ashleigh SR

3) Schweikert, Maya SO 4) Rudowski, Faith SR

27.57 31.30 24.64 23.25

A5 1:48.07Walnut Hills

1) Matern, Sofia SR 2) Schureck, Quinn SO

3) Sellinger, Lucy JR 4) Hou, Elisabeth JR

27.14 29.36 26.42 25.15

A6 1:49.43Centerville

1) Bole, Tanvi FR 2) Narayanan, Sandhya SR

3) Gearhart, Anna SR 4) Kien, Carson JR

29.03 30.45 25.55 24.40

A7 1:50.55Alter

1) Tenhundfeld, Emma JR 2) Morrison, Sarah SR

3) Leibold, Annie SR 4) Kyre, Emily JR

27.44 32.44 26.36 24.31

A8 1:53.50Indian Hill

1) Oria, Marina SR 2) Henz, Gabby SO

3) Holmes, Libby SO 4) Tindale, Sophie SO

29.32 30.74 27.34 26.10

B - Final
A9 1:51.37Lebanon

1) Maines, Keelyn FR 2) Carlson, Andrya SO

3) Ketcham, Elizabeth SR 4) Hensley, Tanya JR

28.43 31.54 25.46 25.94

A10 1:53.63Fairmont

1) Wentzel, Hannah SR 2) Erling, Neala SO

3) Mitter, Rachel SR 4) Chromick, Abby SR

28.15 33.30 26.83 25.35

A11 1:53.64Summit Country

1) Replogle, Abigail SR 2) Mitchell, Lily SR

3) Zaring, Bella FR 4) Brouwer, Anneliese JR

28.16 32.59 27.02 25.87

A12 1:54.05Troy

1) Gifford, Cassidy SO 2) Gifford, Mackenzie SO

3) Zimmerman, Lily JR 4) Williams, Chloe JR

27.11 32.80 27.94 26.20

A13 1:54.79Talawanda

1) Gregg, Anna SO 2) Curry, Abbie SO

3) Sly, Morgan SR 4) Macechko, Kaylyn SO

28.29 30.66 28.95 26.89

A14 1:56.00Tippecanoe

1) McMaken, Maeve SR 2) Ganger, Gracie SR

3) Jacquemin, Alaina JR 4) Poffenberger, Abigayle SR

31.20 31.15 27.41 26.24

A15 1:56.01Mt Notre Dame

1) Wagner, Zaida JR 2) Gruber, Avari FR

3) Hoffman, Ashlyn SR 4) Ryan, Kate SR

28.73 34.54 26.62 26.12

A16 1:56.81Oakwood

1) Hayes, Callie SO 2) Prizler, Matilda SO

3) Simon, Paige JR 4) Epley, Lily SR

29.37 34.34 28.87 24.23

 
Girls 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:49.82Mason

1) Fairbanks, Dana SO 2) Gregory, Julia JR

3) Soehnlen, Addy SR 4) Teply, Bella SO

27.48 57.06 31.10 1:05.65

26.18 56.10 24.35 51.01

A2 3:52.09Saint Ursula

1) Herr, Sydney SR 2) Buchanan, Aubrey FR

3) Kleinfelder, Riley SO 4) Lied, Caroline JR

27.34 56.33 29.94 1:04.10

27.69 58.95 24.65 52.71

A3 3:53.26Kings

1) Crum, Samantha SR 2) Bender, Ashleigh SR

3) Schweikert, Maya SO 4) Rudowski, Faith SR

28.87 1:00.00 31.15 1:07.68

24.93 54.68 24.47 50.90

A4 3:55.35Ursuline Academy

1) Wood, Kiera SR 2) Smyth, Norah FR

3) Gordon, Grier SO 4) Eckman, Melia SO

28.96 59.28 31.17 1:06.37

57.04 25.07 52.66

A5 3:55.49Centerville

1) Bole, Tanvi FR 2) Sperber, Sophie SO

3) Gearhart, Anna SR 4) Kien, Carson JR

29.68 1:01.86 31.59 1:06.30

25.48 55.05 24.57 52.28

A6 3:56.38Walnut Hills

1) Matern, Sofia SR 2) Schureck, Quinn SO

3) Sellinger, Lucy JR 4) Hou, Elisabeth JR

27.90 57.66 30.02 1:03.57

27.36 58.65 25.70 56.50



Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:59 AM  1/15/2024  Page 11

2024 Southwest Ohio High School Classic Finals

40th Annual

Results

A - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 4:03.02Cincinnati Hills

1) Shafer, Julia JR 2) Gregory, Lila FR

3) Bacher, Taylor JR 4) Connor, Abigail JR

28.55 59.14 31.96 1:06.95

25.39 54.51 29.55 1:02.42

A8 4:08.75Lebanon

1) Maines, Keelyn FR 2) Carlson, Andrya SO

3) Ketcham, Elizabeth SR 4) Hensley, Tanya JR

29.47 1:01.31 32.99 1:11.36

26.40 59.01 26.86 57.07

B - Final
A9 4:00.30Alter

1) Boillot, Nora JR 2) Tenhundfeld, Emma JR

3) Leibold, Annie SR 4) Kyre, Emily JR

29.77 1:02.27 31.35 1:07.22

26.51 58.34 25.16 52.47

A10 4:07.80Oakwood

1) Hayes, Callie SO 2) Prizler, Matilda SO

3) Simon, Paige JR 4) Epley, Lily SR

29.52 1:01.38 33.90 1:11.80

29.17 1:02.63 25.22 51.99

A11 4:08.99Sycamore

1) Niu, Vivian SO 2) Finn, Sarah FR

3) Korte, Natalia JR 4) Prakash, Suhani SO

29.84 1:00.96 17.32 1:10.90

28.44 1:01.41 55.72

A12 4:09.68Fairmont

1) Wentzel, Hannah SR 2) Erling, Neala SO

3) Mitter, Rachel SR 4) Chromick, Abby SR

28.96 59.65 34.39 1:12.86

27.69 1:01.05 26.69 56.12

A13 4:10.13Summit Country

1) Replogle, Abigail SR 2) Mitchell, Lily SR

3) Zaring, Bella FR 4) Brouwer, Anneliese JR

29.13 1:00.52 32.76 1:10.37

27.26 1:02.54 26.84 56.70

A14 4:12.07Mt Notre Dame

1) Wagner, Zaida JR 2) Gruber, Avari FR

3) Hoffman, Ashlyn SR 4) Ryan, Kate SR

30.10 1:18.91 18.81 57.56

27.19 58.63 26.62 56.97

A15 4:16.23Springboro

1) Drayton, Daylin FR 2) Fisher, Mya JR

3) Mahonski, Lily JR 4) Lucas, Reese JR

29.27 1:00.30 34.26 1:14.97

28.51 1:03.76 27.49 57.20

A16 4:17.65Talawanda

1) Curry, Abbie SO 2) Mignery, Caroline JR

3) Gregg, Anna SO 4) Macechko, Kaylyn SO

30.38 1:04.22 34.18 1:13.74

27.27 59.84 27.66 59.85

 
Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Milford FR1 20.77Campbell, Brady

Saint Xavier SR2 21.06McMullan, Thackston

Saint Xavier SR3 21.49Ward, Max

Walnut Hills SR4 21.56Craft, Cam

Saint Xavier JR5 21.60Ellerman, Jaeger

Troy Christian SR6 21.64Reno, Caleb

Oakwood JR7 21.65Brun, Truman

LaSalle SR8 22.02Corson, Ryan

B - Final
Bellbrook SR9 21.95Guthrie, Peter

Lakota East SO10 22.01Fuller, Braden

Ross SO11 22.02Mignery, Luke

Moeller SO12 22.08Spivery, Noah

Saint Xavier JR13 22.13Bien, Liam

Seven Hills JR14 22.20Stimson, Henry

Beavercreek SR15 22.26Dunhac, Nathan

Mason SO16 22.45Jansen, Aidan

 
Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Paralympic

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lebanon FR1 48.73McCart, Maddox

Saint Xavier JR2 1:00.49Franke, Eli

 
Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Xavier SR1 46.27McMullan, Thackston

22.25 24.02

Badin SR2 47.03Gibbons, Patrick

22.56 24.47

Purcell Marian JR3 47.14Gustavsson, Leo

22.76 24.38

Lakota East SR4 47.20Williams, Xander

22.71 24.49

Troy Christian SR5 47.21Reno, Caleb

22.63 24.58

Oakwood JR6 47.41Brun, Truman

22.70 24.71

LaSalle SR7 48.05Corson, Ryan

22.80 25.25

Ross JR8 48.32Burt, Cooper

23.26 25.06

B - Final
Beavercreek SO9 47.34Drachuk, Alex

22.87 24.47

Indian Hill JR10 47.56Velayutham, Arjun

23.00 24.56

Ross SO11 47.91Mignery, Luke

23.10 24.81

Mason JR12 48.01Fang, Ethan

22.68 25.33

Saint Xavier SO13 48.73Clippard, Andrew

23.30 25.43

Saint Xavier FR*14 49.32Charles, Tucker

23.89 25.43

Oak Hills FR*14 49.32Sloan, Jett

23.46 25.86
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B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Moeller SO16 49.43Spivery, Noah

23.55 25.88

 
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Sidney SR1 1:40.30Payne, Jarrett

23.30 25.71 25.53 25.76

Saint Xavier SR2 1:43.48Ingram, Alex

23.89 26.29 26.98 26.32

Walnut Hills SR3 1:43.52Craft, Cam

23.85 25.75 26.68 27.24

Purcell Marian JR4 1:43.64Gustavsson, Leo

23.29 25.47 27.35 27.53

Saint Xavier SO5 1:44.55Grisi, Chase

24.48 26.67 26.99 26.41

Lakota East SR6 1:45.20Williams, Xander

24.05 26.35 27.51 27.29

Mason FR7 1:45.29Cole, Mulenga

24.35 26.43 26.98 27.53

Ross JR8 1:48.02Burt, Cooper

24.12 26.74 28.01 29.15

B - Final
Indian Hill JR9 1:44.33Velayutham, Arjun

24.47 26.60 26.87 26.39

Beavercreek SO10 1:44.85Drachuk, Alex

24.52 26.72 26.95 26.66

Moeller SO11 1:45.95Held, Alex

25.02 27.02 27.20 26.71

Milford FR12 1:48.04Campbell, Brady

24.96 27.38 28.36 27.34

Mason SR13 1:48.25Waechter, Matt

25.67 27.66 27.69 27.23

Kings SR14 1:49.01Ballard, Will

24.72 27.23 28.27 28.79

Ross JR15 1:49.09Bennett, Connor

24.26 27.23 28.83 28.77

Centerville SR16 1:51.59Fleisher, Matthew

25.63 28.38 28.99 28.59

 
Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Beavercreek SR1 4:34.25Manning, Caleb

24.55 27.09 27.33 27.85

28.01 27.91 28.35 28.17

27.92 27.07

Beavercreek SO2 4:44.55Drachuk, Alex

Indian Hill JR3 4:44.57Velayutham, Arjun

25.41 27.53 28.30 28.63

29.04 29.21 29.09 29.30

29.36 28.70

Saint Xavier SR4 4:44.94Ingram, Alex

Kings SR5 4:46.73Leamer, Ethan

25.38 28.73 29.05 29.17

28.96 29.30 29.30 29.24

29.36 28.24

Milford JR6 4:47.00Barclay, Cameron

26.33 28.53 29.10 29.40

28.69 29.23 29.16 29.21

29.33 28.02

Kings SR7 4:48.22Tinsley, Cooper

25.75 28.48 29.46 29.70

29.61 29.08 29.58 29.97

30.06 26.53

Centerville SR8 4:48.56Fleisher, Matthew

25.80 28.46 29.29 29.52

29.84 29.81 29.80 29.65

28.97 27.42

Centerville SR9 4:48.94Guerin, William

25.24 27.71 28.32 29.13

29.51 29.77 30.26 30.47

30.04 28.49

Kings SR10 4:49.04Ballard, Will

25.56 28.24 29.16 29.21

29.70 29.27 29.76 30.27

30.14 27.73

Mason FR11 4:51.38Cole, Mulenga

25.67 27.81 28.68 29.37

29.57 29.26 30.17 30.71

29.99 30.15

Little Miami SR12 4:52.00Woeste, Leland

25.90 28.87 29.51 29.61

29.54 29.92 30.06 30.19

29.86 28.54

Moeller SO13 4:52.12Held, Alex

26.45 28.97 29.85 30.47

30.24 30.20 29.79 29.60

29.25 27.30

Seven Hills SO14 4:52.34McNerney, Colin

25.70 28.83 29.40 29.79

29.75 29.88 30.05 30.06

29.96 28.92

Saint Xavier SO15 4:55.85Nixon, Alex

Wyoming SR16 4:56.33Hagenauer, Carter

26.10 28.67 29.23 30.20

30.29 30.28 30.90 30.48

30.64 29.54

Saint Xavier JR17 4:56.82Eckert, Gino

Mason JR18 4:58.04Benedek, David

Madeira SR19 5:00.65Dobson, Jake

25.85 28.30 29.60 30.84

30.84 31.31 30.85 31.06

31.26 30.74

Mason JR20 5:00.91Yoda, Aidan

Sycamore FR21 5:01.79Knapschaefer, John

26.92 29.79 29.74 30.23

30.37 30.41 30.89 31.13

31.54 30.77

Piqua FR22 5:03.40Hildebrand, Holden
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(Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Clark Montessori SR23 5:06.31Cagle, Samuel

Kings SR24 5:07.81Ninnemann, Tyler

Alter FR25 5:09.63McCall, Hank

Milford SO26 5:11.38Nerl, Jacob

Sycamore JR27 5:11.85Finn, Aidan

Lakota East SO28 5:12.05Walter, Ryan

Princeton SO29 5:12.19Finnerty, Seth

Roger Bacon FR30 5:12.39Schomaker, Matt

Roger Bacon SR31 5:12.54Reilly, Jonathan

Saint Xavier JR32 5:12.61Naylor, Jonathan

Springboro SO33 5:13.14DiTommaso, AJ

Anderson SO34 5:15.51Stenger, Benjamin

Elder FR35 5:18.54Vonderahe, Brady

Moeller SO36 5:18.92Silverman, Sam

Saint Xavier JR37 5:20.02Goertemoeller, Kyle

Centerville SO38 5:20.19Towle, Evan

Lakota East FR39 5:26.15Lievestro, Vincent

Elder SR40 5:27.35Smith, Logan

Centerville FR41 5:28.14Howbert, Jack

Mason SO42 5:28.29Singh, Rohanjit

Turpin SO43 5:30.10Giegel, Nate

Lakota West SR44 5:32.30Myers, Will

Lakota East FR45 5:32.59Herr, Michael

Lakota East SR46 5:33.12Bhatti, Shawn

Pleasant Hill Ne FR47 5:35.12Evans, Rysen

Madeira FR48 5:37.22Schau, Drew

Walnut Hills SR49 5:40.65Royalty, Preston

Moeller FR50 5:40.82Stueve, Lukas

Centerville SO51 5:40.90Rogers, Ayden

Ansonia SO52 5:41.65Stachler, Gavin

Indian Hill FR53 5:42.36Quinn, Owen

Wyoming SO54 5:42.50Snyder, Joe

Lakota East SO55 5:42.64Nagel, Logan

Milford JR56 5:48.33Lindley, Will

Lebanon FR57 5:52.81Ansberry, Sam

Cinti Christian JR58 5:52.99Bosse, Grady

Walnut Hills JR59 5:53.92Curtin, Will

Mariemont JR60 5:56.61Pettifer, Joe

Centerville FR61 5:57.16Yenn, Campbell

Badin FR62 5:57.96Burke, Kellen

Waynesville SR63 6:03.11Myers, Robbie

Badin SO64 6:13.95Hartford, Connor

Moeller SR--- NSKarulf, Jake

 
Boys 1650 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood SR1 15:39.73Prizler, Tristan

24.78 26.88 27.57 27.97

28.27 28.40 28.41 28.37

28.47 28.62 28.67 28.57

28.74 28.69 28.90 29.03

28.90 28.53 28.66 28.67

28.94 28.75 29.20 29.13

28.75 28.92 29.07 29.24

28.87 29.27 28.57 29.19 26.73

Beavercreek SR2 15:54.43Manning, Caleb

24.93 27.21 27.83 28.21

28.43 28.57 28.84 28.89

28.95 29.10 29.13 29.19

29.27 29.72 29.33 29.25

28.88 29.40 29.21 29.52

29.72 29.56 29.47 29.68

29.56 29.40 29.66 29.52

29.62 29.54 28.82 28.74 27.28

Kings SR3 16:12.35Leamer, Ethan

25.36 28.35 29.18 29.31

29.47 29.88 29.65 29.95

29.68 29.66 29.56 29.89

29.64 29.67 29.81 29.58

29.72 29.77 29.71 29.78

29.50 29.66 29.79 29.72

30.01 29.60 29.78 29.87

29.65 30.06 29.54 29.57 27.98

Mason FR4 16:29.40Cole, Mulenga

25.92 28.23 29.06 29.40

29.37 29.80 29.83 29.81

29.76 29.83 29.87 30.13

29.65 30.31 29.84 30.50

30.11 30.78 30.25 30.12

30.44 29.55 31.06 31.20

31.19 29.60 30.37 31.14

30.69 30.65 30.49 30.71 29.74

Saint Xavier SO5 16:42.76Nixon, Alex

26.07 28.73 29.50 29.79

29.88 29.98 30.29 30.67

30.46 30.59 30.66 30.73

30.87 30.71 30.52 30.29

30.55 30.94 30.81 31.08

30.92 30.91 31.03 31.12

31.39 30.85 31.03 30.57

30.66 30.79 30.88 30.62 28.87

Little Miami SR6 16:44.69Woeste, Leland

26.56 29.29 29.89 30.40

30.42 30.30 30.11 30.42

30.70 30.74 30.30 30.46

30.64 30.43 30.70 30.59

30.62 30.77 30.64 30.78

30.61 30.67 30.92 31.06

31.37 31.02 30.80 30.77

31.05 30.87 31.10 30.55 29.14

Seven Hills SO7 16:49.19McNerney, Colin

26.32 29.30 30.18 30.56

30.72 30.70 30.71 30.62

30.69 30.76 30.77 30.79

30.95 30.81 30.88 30.90

30.97 30.92 30.80 30.85

30.65 30.69 30.49 30.83

30.68 30.97 31.24 30.99

31.04 30.82 31.13 30.67 29.79

Saint Xavier FR8 17:00.95Smith, Cole
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(Boys 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SR9 17:02.38Guerin, William

26.30 29.27 30.06 30.92

30.90 31.21 31.46 31.57

31.32 31.14 31.02 31.19

31.77 31.93 30.92 32.06

31.65 31.34 32.50 32.24

31.53 31.03 31.12 30.94

30.68 31.48 31.38 30.58

31.07 31.25 30.96 29.68 29.91

Saint Xavier SO10 17:19.69Sinno, Nabil

Milford JR11 17:34.00Barclay, Cameron

Clark Montessori SR12 17:45.52Cagle, Samuel

Piqua FR13 18:00.03Hildebrand, Holden

Saint Xavier JR14 18:01.93Naylor, Jonathan

Roger Bacon FR15 18:10.68Schomaker, Matt

Milford SO16 18:11.76Nerl, Jacob

Saint Xavier JR17 18:27.20Goertemoeller, Kyle

Covington SO18 18:27.97Gessner, Brock

Lakota East SO19 18:30.77Walter, Ryan

Eaton SR20 18:31.19Peace, Austin

Eaton SO21 18:31.86Chapin, Jackson

Elder FR22 18:58.04Vonderahe, Brady

Elder SR23 19:06.23Smith, Logan

Lakota West SR24 19:17.76Myers, Will

Lakota East SR25 19:28.91Bhatti, Shawn

Lakota West SO26 19:47.75Mountz, Nick

Elder SR27 20:31.27Long, Erik

Walnut Hills SR28 20:38.75Royalty, Preston

 
Boys 50 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Xavier JR1 26.27Chang, Caleb

Walnut Hills SR2 26.64Baker, Jorn

Walnut Hills JR3 26.75Reed, Cole

Eaton SO4 27.00Chapin, Jackson

Saint Xavier JR5 27.03Bush, Tyler

Turpin FR6 27.15Menne, Carter

Lakota East SO7 27.43Fuller, Aiden

Mason SO8 27.58Privett, William

B - Final
Wyoming JR9 26.49Rummer, Carter

Indian Hill JR10 27.01Bonniol, Enguerrand

West Clermont JR11 27.53Melton, Floyd

Wyoming JR12 28.36Spera, William

Centerville SO*13 28.47Towle, Evan

Sycamore SO*13 28.47Schnelle, Parker

Princeton SO15 28.52Finnerty, Seth

Lakota East JR16 28.81Nordmark, Alek

 
Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Paralympic

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lebanon FR1 1:51.91McCart, Maddox

53.39 58.52

Saint Xavier JR2 2:16.43Franke, Eli

1:03.35 1:13.08

Franklin JR--- NSHamilton, Zach

 
Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Sidney SR1 48.40Payne, Jarrett

23.20 25.20

Ross JR2 49.53Burt, Cooper

24.13 25.40

Turpin JR3 49.84Meyers, Hayden

24.16 25.68

Oakwood JR4 52.26Brun, Truman

25.35 26.91

Beavercreek SR5 52.44Braun, Anthony

25.77 26.67

Mason SR6 52.50Waechter, Matt

25.81 26.69

Saint Xavier FR7 53.53Charles, Tucker

26.10 27.43

Saint Xavier SR8 53.56McMullan, Thackston

25.81 27.75

B - Final
Centerville FR9 52.95Purtee, Caleb

25.66 27.29

Moeller JR10 53.27Patterson, Jack

26.14 27.13

Turpin SR11 53.91Bonfils, Marceau

26.42 27.49

Indian Hill SR12 54.30Wenker, Jeffrey

25.99 28.31

Seven Hills FR13 54.47Beyerbach, Danny

26.36 28.11

Seven Hills JR14 54.58Stimson, Henry

26.43 28.15

Covington SR15 54.79Gessner, Drew

25.94 28.85

Mason JR16 1:08.50Fang, Ethan

35.70 32.80

 
Boys 200 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Sidney SR1 1:45.31Payne, Jarrett

24.48 26.72 27.03 27.08

Ross JR2 1:49.71Burt, Cooper

25.99 27.36 28.13 28.23

Turpin JR3 1:50.75Meyers, Hayden

26.57 28.09 28.32 27.77

Mason SR4 1:52.36Waechter, Matt

26.99 28.60 28.87 27.90

Beavercreek SR5 1:53.16Braun, Anthony

26.24 28.11 29.18 29.63

Seven Hills FR6 1:54.35Beyerbach, Danny

27.09 29.05 29.42 28.79
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A - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Kings SR7 1:58.20Ballard, Will

27.33 29.88 30.53 30.46

Oakwood JR8 1:58.57Brun, Truman

26.46 29.00 30.73 32.38

B - Final
Turpin SR9 1:54.63Bonfils, Marceau

27.81 29.08 29.36 28.38

Moeller JR10 1:56.37Patterson, Jack

27.61 29.83 29.53 29.40

Beavercreek SO11 1:57.86Drachuk, Alex

27.18 29.20 30.46 31.02

Indian Hill JR12 1:58.46Velayutham, Arjun

27.85 29.90 30.36 30.35

Moeller SO13 1:58.50Gertz, Joseph

27.13 29.83 30.84 30.70

Lakota West SO14 1:59.64Minch, Nicholas

27.72 29.44 31.11 31.37

Saint Xavier SR15 2:00.11McMullan, Thackston

27.11 29.47 31.56 31.97

Centerville SR16 2:00.95Fleisher, Matthew

27.59 30.66 31.66 31.04

 
Boys 50 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Turpin JR1 30.36Kueper, Quinn

Saint Xavier JR2 30.85Dimaculangan, Jaron

 
Boys 50 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Fairfield SR1 29.66Blau, Gavin

Chaminade Julien SR2 30.08Brown, Alex

Legacy Christian SO3 30.31Ervin, Travis

Princeton JR4 30.40Schutte, Max

Saint Xavier FR5 30.60Serafin, Alex

Eaton SR6 30.65Smith, Gabe

Turpin JR7 30.84Kueper, Quinn

Saint Xavier SO8 31.19Vamadeva, Gokul

B - Final
Valley View SO9 30.96Berry, Sam

Butler JR10 31.27Snyder, Korey

Madeira FR11 31.37Hambidge, Charlie

Saint Xavier JR12 31.61Dimaculangan, Jaron

Saint Xavier SO13 31.63Schlessman, Jacob

Sycamore FR14 31.98Lorcharoensery, Pat

Sycamore JR15 32.02Lang, Liam

Troy JR16 32.12Wheeler, Owen

 
Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ross JR1 56.80Bennett, Connor

26.81 29.99

Saint Xavier JR2 56.89Ellerman, Jaeger

27.03 29.86

Moeller JR3 59.04Hicks, Ryder

28.08 30.96

Mason JR4 59.21Fang, Ethan

27.89 31.32

Bellbrook SR5 59.29Guthrie, Peter

27.61 31.68

Beavercreek SR6 59.33Dunhac, Nathan

27.81 31.52

Saint Xavier SR7 1:01.02Ingram, Alex

28.76 32.26

Eaton SR8 1:01.23Peace, Austin

28.63 32.60

Finals
Seven Hills JR9 1:00.01Stimson, Henry

28.36 31.65

Oakwood SR10 1:00.29Prizler, Tristan

28.48 31.81

Little Miami SO11 1:00.39Woeste, Caeden

28.53 31.86

Northmont JR12 1:00.44Dale, Jerrin

28.52 31.92

Saint Xavier JR13 1:00.46Bien, Liam

28.58 31.88

Alter SO14 1:01.62Kyre, Nathan

29.20 32.42

Indian Hill SR15 1:02.19Wenker, Jeffrey

28.17 34.02

Saint Xavier JR16 1:02.38Bailey, Walker

29.33 33.05

 
Boys 200 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Xavier JR1 2:00.16Ellerman, Jaeger

26.96 30.71 31.23 31.26

Ross JR2 2:06.83Bennett, Connor

27.52 31.59 33.90 33.82

Oakwood SR3 2:07.10Prizler, Tristan

28.61 31.96 33.12 33.41

Saint Xavier JR4 2:09.00Bien, Liam

28.71 32.38 33.61 34.30

Beavercreek SR5 2:12.55Dunhac, Nathan

29.64 33.50 34.43 34.98

Moeller JR6 2:13.88Preissler, Evan

30.04 34.40 34.83 34.61

Mason SO7 2:14.50Tu, Ethan

30.16 34.09 34.78 35.47

Mason SR8 2:17.71Houpt, Tyler

30.00 35.08 36.11 36.52

B - Final
Northmont JR9 2:10.10Dale, Jerrin

29.30 32.72 33.36 34.72

Little Miami SO10 2:11.41Woeste, Caeden

29.14 33.68 34.23 34.36
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B - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Saint Xavier FR11 2:13.57Smith, Cole

30.33 34.20 34.21 34.83

Oakwood FR12 2:13.67Simon, Elliot

29.88 34.35 34.99 34.45

Eaton SR13 2:14.50Peace, Austin

29.71 33.26 34.99 36.54

Saint Xavier JR14 2:15.40Bailey, Walker

30.51 34.26 35.20 35.43

Wyoming JR15 2:16.39Stenken, Cooper

28.91 33.84 36.02 37.62

Bellbrook SR16 2:22.73Guthrie, Peter

31.04 35.00 37.48 39.21

 
Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Walnut Hills FR1 24.10Greenlee, Isaiah

Lakota West JR2 24.59Burkhart, Ace

Fairmont SR3 24.69Goodson, George

Centerville SR4 24.87Gawelek, Leo

Walnut Hills SO5 25.13Hou, Alex

Cincinnati Hills JR6 25.56Detjen, Travis

Lakota East SO7 25.66Unger, Ricky

Lakota East JR8 25.92Nordmark, Alek

B - Final
West Clermont JR9 25.06Melton, Floyd

Turpin JR10 25.11Brunderman, Logan

Kings SO*11 25.21Garcia-Izquierdo, Santiago

Alter FR*11 25.21McCall, Hank

Milford SO13 25.36Otten, Jonah

Mason SR14 25.54Dalal, Yash

Saint Xavier SO15 25.78Hylton, Brandon

Saint Xavier JR16 25.94Cross, Hendrix

 
Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Xavier SR1 50.67Ward, Max

24.03 26.64

Milford SO2 51.49Fentress, Emmett

24.36 27.13

Troy Christian SR3 51.57Reno, Caleb

24.40 27.17

Lakota East SR4 51.94Williams, Xander

24.48 27.46

Turpin JR5 52.01Burke, Cooper

24.58 27.43

Valley View SR6 52.64Cooke, Jameson

24.81 27.83

Purcell Marian JR7 52.66Gustavsson, Leo

24.67 27.99

Saint Xavier SO8 52.90Grisi, Chase

24.99 27.91

B - Final
Badin SR9 50.40Gibbons, Patrick

23.87 26.53

Lakota East JR10 52.55Gomez, AJ

24.62 27.93

Madeira SO11 52.75Welty, Max

24.45 28.30

Saint Xavier SR12 53.03Mangano, Luke

24.65 28.38

Sycamore SO13 54.17Preissler, Collin

25.34 28.83

Alter SO14 54.19Kyre, Nathan

25.37 28.82

Saint Xavier SR15 54.36Isham, Ocean

24.98 29.38

Eaton SR16 54.48Peace, Austin

25.53 28.95

 
Boys 200 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Saint Xavier SO1 1:52.57Grisi, Chase

26.06 28.19 28.82 29.50

Beavercreek SR2 1:54.13Manning, Caleb

25.79 29.09 29.74 29.51

Lakota East JR3 1:55.79Gomez, AJ

25.64 29.00 29.78 31.37

Milford SO4 1:56.03Fentress, Emmett

25.38 28.61 30.02 32.02

Sycamore SO5 1:56.94Preissler, Collin

25.78 29.62 30.49 31.05

Saint Xavier SR6 1:57.05Mangano, Luke

25.95 29.78 30.54 30.78

Mason SR7 2:01.38Houpt, Tyler

27.16 30.88 31.83 31.51

Saint Xavier SO8 2:05.54Nixon, Alex

27.70 31.58 33.41 32.85

B - Final
Kings SR9 1:56.66Tinsley, Cooper

26.02 29.54 31.02 30.08

Turpin JR10 1:57.14Burke, Cooper

25.62 29.49 30.67 31.36

Alter SO11 1:59.48Kyre, Nathan

27.19 29.74 30.94 31.61

Saint Xavier SO12 2:00.12DeMarco, Sam

26.68 30.54 31.18 31.72

Valley View SR*13 2:01.43Cooke, Jameson

25.73 30.22 32.49 32.99

Mason JR*13 2:01.43Benedek, David

26.58 29.91 31.82 33.12

Little Miami SR15 2:04.58Woeste, Leland

27.05 31.37 33.18 32.98

Mason FR16 2:08.62Cole, Mulenga

27.00 32.59 34.50 34.53
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Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mason FR1 57.35Kim, Ryan

26.70 30.65

Saint Xavier SO2 57.98DeMarco, Sam

26.46 31.52

Saint Xavier SO3 58.53Hylton, Brandon

27.99 30.54

Lakota East SO4 58.73Fuller, Aiden

26.80 31.93

Saint Xavier FR5 59.61Serafin, Alex

27.71 31.90

Walnut Hills SO6 59.65Hou, Alex

27.51 32.14

Saint Xavier SO7 1:00.51Vamadeva, Gokul

28.21 32.30

Saint Xavier FR8 1:01.05Hatic, Safet

28.91 32.14

B - Final
Walnut Hills FR9 59.37Greenlee, Isaiah

26.69 32.68

West Clermont JR10 59.71Melton, Floyd

26.05 33.66

Saint Xavier JR11 59.81Chang, Caleb

26.78 33.03

Saint Xavier JR12 59.82Castellini, Gabe

27.08 32.74

Milford SO13 59.83Otten, Jonah

27.25 32.58

Saint Xavier JR14 1:01.08Moran, Will

28.69 32.39

Versailles JR15 1:01.41Menke, Michael

27.63 33.78

Fairfield FR--- DQMetz, Michael

False start - Misc

26.12 32.07

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Sidney SR1 1:50.73Payne, Jarrett

23.65 26.54 34.24 26.30

Ross JR2 1:54.59Bennett, Connor

25.12 29.69 32.14 27.64

Walnut Hills SR3 1:55.75Craft, Cam

24.59 29.26 35.38 26.52

Moeller JR4 1:56.32Hicks, Ryder

24.16 29.65 33.80 28.71

Moeller JR5 1:58.82Patterson, Jack

25.56 29.37 36.23 27.66

Saint Xavier SR6 1:59.25Ingram, Alex

25.68 30.82 35.06 27.69

Mason SR7 2:04.51Houpt, Tyler

25.67 33.00 37.24 28.60

Kings SR8 2:04.72Leamer, Ethan

26.32 32.48 36.15 29.77

B - Final
Valley View SR9 1:58.14Cooke, Jameson

24.92 29.75 35.26 28.21

Little Miami SO10 2:00.06Woeste, Caeden

25.76 31.88 34.24 28.18

Centerville SR11 2:00.50Fleisher, Matthew

26.53 31.05 35.41 27.51

Moeller JR12 2:00.94Preissler, Evan

26.97 32.00 33.98 27.99

Saint Xavier JR13 2:01.22Eckert, Gino

26.09 30.01 37.11 28.01

New Richmond SR14 2:01.46Kissing, Joey

26.48 30.56 34.81 29.61

Saint Xavier SO15 2:01.66Grisi, Chase

26.35 31.61 35.93 27.77

Moeller SO16 2:01.72Held, Alex

27.28 31.94 34.51 27.99

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood SR1 4:00.14Prizler, Tristan

25.49 29.28 30.00 30.37

34.77 35.39 27.58 27.26

Beavercreek SR2 4:02.55Manning, Caleb

25.53 29.76 30.57 30.53

34.85 35.28 28.56 27.47

Mason JR3 4:05.11Fang, Ethan

26.23 28.23 31.57 31.15

35.25 35.53 28.86 28.29

Kings SR4 4:11.46Leamer, Ethan

26.10 30.03 32.67 33.10

34.77 36.40 30.31 28.08

Wyoming JR5 4:11.64Stenken, Cooper

26.93 31.27 32.94 31.62

35.49 36.13 28.89 28.37

Little Miami SR6 4:12.32Woeste, Leland

26.11 29.67 33.05 32.17

35.99 36.60 29.88 28.85

Carroll JR7 4:14.52Bultemeyer, Max

26.41 29.99 31.96 31.88

36.80 37.73 30.19 29.56

Mason SR8 4:15.30Houpt, Tyler

25.93 30.01 34.45 33.91

35.62 36.76 30.15 28.47

Little Miami SO9 4:17.69Woeste, Caeden

26.49 31.40 33.86 33.89

35.19 36.44 30.51 29.91

Saint Xavier FR10 4:18.67Smith, Cole

Sycamore SO11 4:19.17Preissler, Collin

26.40 30.25 33.47 33.08

37.33 38.46 30.21 29.97

Mason SO12 4:19.30Tu, Ethan

26.95 30.85 34.88 34.57

36.21 37.25 29.59 29.00
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(Boys 400 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Saint Xavier JR13 4:20.80Eckert, Gino

26.51 31.39 32.96 32.62

38.30 38.78 30.75 29.49

Valley View SR14 4:22.33Cooke, Jameson

25.60 30.35 33.56 34.20

37.90 38.99 31.23 30.50

New Richmond SR15 4:23.17Kissing, Joey

27.44 31.49 33.38 32.63

37.36 38.40 32.24 30.23

Alter SO16 4:23.22Kyre, Nathan

27.13 30.04 34.15 34.11

37.38 38.35 31.73 30.33

Saint Xavier SO17 4:24.06Scott, Brayden

28.70 32.07 34.81 33.98

37.97 37.72 30.03 28.78

Lakota West SO18 4:28.69Minch, Nicholas

Saint Xavier JR19 4:30.04Bailey, Walker

Mason FR20 4:34.28Zhu, Alex

Wayne JR21 4:34.79Kim, Shawn

Madeira JR22 4:37.68Gemmel, Nate

Saint Xavier SO23 4:39.01Sinno, Nabil

Piqua FR24 4:39.94Hildebrand, Holden

Covington SO25 4:43.82Gessner, Brock

Wayne SR26 4:45.58Reigle, Kory

Lakota East JR27 4:47.40Frayer, Evan

Elder SR28 4:52.73Long, Erik

Anderson SO29 4:55.02Stenger, Jacob

Mason JR30 4:56.36Izor, Austin

Wayne JR31 4:58.88Wilkson, Jake

Elder JR32 5:00.26Carroll, Timmy

Sycamore FR33 5:02.23Broxterman, Sam

Lakota West SO34 5:14.54Mountz, Nick

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Hamilton FR1 91.65Rogers, Jaxon

Loveland SR2 76.20Castellanos-Flynn, Uman

Sycamore FR--- X52.25Banke, Christian

Indian Hill JR--- NSCillario, Luciano

Loveland FR--- NSMoates, Ethan

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Anderson SO1 470.85Horwitz, Noah

Milford SO2 438.70Eminger, Patrick

WCL FR3 416.60Cousins, Bryce

Walnut Hills JR4 414.40Noble, Hoyt

Milford SR5 387.70Eminger, Luke

Sycamore JR6 348.75Huth, Simon

Milford SR7 344.65Brandenburg, Brody

Milford FR8 305.80Eminger, Jacob

Saint Xavier JR9 302.60Garza, Joshua

Mason FR10 294.30Nkhumane, Juju

Centerville SO11 274.70Evans, Peter

Oakwood JR12 270.15Weatherly, Caleb

Fairmont SO13 268.45Hartt, Jeremy

Bellbrook JR14 253.65Spriggs, Connor

Saint Xavier SO15 246.35Policastro, Andrew

Moeller JR16 236.30Fye, Myles

Indian Hill FR17 232.95Groh, Uziah

Sycamore FR18 230.35DeFreitas, Olavo

Loveland JR19 230.20Conatser, Brock

Sycamore SO20 226.95Schmidlin, Matthew

Saint Xavier SO21 220.30Petrocelli, Nicholas

Moeller SR22 218.95Kowalski, Ian

Centerville SR23 193.30Huxtable, Carson

Oak Hills SR24 191.80Werner, Brennan

 
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:24.92Saint Xavier

1) Grisi, Chase SO 2) Clippard, Andrew SO

3) Ward, Max SR 4) McMullan, Thackston SR

21.55 21.62 20.95 20.80

A2 1:26.32Milford

1) Fentress, Emmett SO 2) Barclay, Cameron JR

3) Crum, Landon SO 4) Campbell, Brady FR

21.87 21.90 22.10 20.45

A3 1:28.60Moeller

1) Spivery, Noah SO 2) Patterson, Jack JR

3) Held, Alex SO 4) Preissler, Evan JR

22.04 22.47 22.37 21.72

A4 1:28.98Turpin

1) Burke, Cooper JR 2) Bonfils, Marceau SR

3) Menne, Carter FR 4) Meyers, Hayden JR

22.46 22.16 23.00 21.36

A5 1:28.99Lakota East

1) Gomez, AJ JR 2) Nordmark, Alek JR

3) Fuller, Braden SO 4) Williams, Xander SR

22.23 22.39 23.27 21.10

A6 1:29.11Walnut Hills

1) Varatta, PJ SO 2) Greenlee, Isaiah FR

3) Baker, Jorn SR 4) Craft, Cam SR

22.58 22.41 22.93 21.19

A7 1:29.41Mason

1) Jansen, Aidan SO 2) Fang, Ethan JR

3) Cole, Mulenga FR 4) Houpt, Tyler SR

22.52 22.37 22.52 22.00

A8 1:29.62Centerville

1) Purtee, Caleb FR 2) Smith, Nicholas JR

3) Fleisher, Matthew SR 4) Guerin, William SR

22.56 22.56 22.16 22.34

B - Final
A9 1:29.12Kings

1) Ballard, Will SR 2) Cukovecki, Tyler SR

3) Broaddrick, Seth SR 4) Tinsley, Cooper SR

22.64 22.41 22.16 21.91

A10 1:30.42Ross

1) Burt, Cooper JR 2) Bennett, Connor JR

3) Rack, Derrick SR 4) Mignery, Luke SO

22.22 24.27 22.75 21.18
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B - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 1:30.74Indian Hill

1) Bass, Logan JR 2) Ok, Aiden JR

3) Wenker, Jeffrey SR 4) Velayutham, Arjun JR

22.53 23.78 23.07 21.36

A12 1:32.24Sycamore

1) Preissler, Collin SO 2) Knapschaefer, John FR

3) Schnelle, Parker SO 4) Xie, Matt SO

22.92 23.30 23.78 22.24

A13 1:32.41Madeira

1) Welty, Max SO 2) Dobson, Jake SR

3) Lichtenberg, Owen JR 4) Ramirez, Mateo SR

23.29 22.56 23.61 22.95

A14 1:32.63Oakwood

1) Brun, Truman JR 2) Simon, Elliot FR

3) Beck, Colin SR 4) Prizler, Tristan SR

21.72 25.02 23.88 22.01

A15 1:33.46Butler

1) Schlagetter, Dayne JR 2) Snyder, Korey JR

3) Hale, Alex SO 4) Swinderman, Brendan SO

23.69 23.01 23.88 22.88

A16 1:33.56Oak Hills

1) Sloan, Jett FR 2) Klaserner, Colin SO

3) Kadakia, Will JR 4) Stakauskas, Andy SR

22.70 23.53 24.42 22.91

 
Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:06.39Saint Xavier

1) Ingram, Alex SR 2) Grisi, Chase SO

3) Ellerman, Jaeger JR 4) McMullan, Thackston SR

23.12 48.04 22.36 46.99

22.19 46.93 21.06 44.43

A2 3:13.60Mason

1) Cole, Mulenga FR 2) Fang, Ethan JR

3) Waechter, Matt SR 4) Houpt, Tyler SR

23.92 49.84 22.28 47.51

23.06 48.30 22.99 47.95

A3 3:13.66Lakota East

1) Williams, Xander SR 2) Gomez, AJ JR

3) Fuller, Aiden SO 4) Fuller, Braden SO

22.95 47.94 23.23 49.38

23.05 48.66 22.46 47.68

A4 3:14.61Beavercreek

1) Drachuk, Alex SO 2) Braun, Anthony SR

3) Dunhac, Nathan SR 4) Manning, Caleb SR

23.69 48.84 23.38 49.52

23.40 48.64 22.57 47.61

A5 3:14.72Moeller

1) Spivery, Noah SO 2) Patterson, Jack JR

3) Held, Alex SO 4) Hicks, Ryder JR

23.54 49.44 23.39 48.93

22.92 48.00 23.14 48.35

A6 3:14.75Milford

1) Fentress, Emmett SO 2) Nerl, Jacob SO

3) Crum, Landon SO 4) Campbell, Brady FR

23.52 48.51 24.18 50.50

23.87 49.56 21.84 46.18

A7 3:15.02Kings

1) Broaddrick, Seth SR 2) Hoin, Ethan SR

3) Ballard, Will SR 4) Tinsley, Cooper SR

23.84 49.57 23.03 49.16

22.90 48.49 22.39 47.80

A8 3:15.86Turpin

1) Burke, Cooper JR 2) Bonfils, Marceau SR

3) Menne, Carter FR 4) Meyers, Hayden JR

24.03 49.76 23.12 48.77

23.73 49.70 22.53 47.63

B - Final
A9 3:14.24Walnut Hills

1) Craft, Cam SR 2) Greenlee, Isaiah FR

3) Baker, Jorn SR 4) Varatta, PJ SO

21.98 45.92 23.52 49.49

23.47 50.21 22.85 48.62

A10 3:15.09Centerville

1) Guerin, William SR 2) Smith, Nicholas JR

3) Fleisher, Matthew SR 4) Purtee, Caleb FR

23.78 50.12 23.21 49.57

22.89 47.98 22.35 47.42

A11 3:19.42Indian Hill

1) Bass, Logan JR 2) Wenker, Jeffrey SR

3) Ok, Aiden JR 4) Velayutham, Arjun JR

24.53 51.91 22.22 47.46

24.13 51.28 23.36 48.77

A12 3:20.59Wyoming

1) Hagenauer, Carter SR 2) Calvert, Jake FR

3) Hogenesch, Willem FR 4) Stenken, Cooper JR

24.17 50.40 23.59 50.66

23.76 49.74 23.61 49.79

A13 3:21.32Madeira

1) Dobson, Jake SR 2) Welty, Max SO

3) Ramirez, Mateo SR 4) Gemmel, Nate JR

23.85 49.84 23.14 48.61

23.48 49.97 24.57 52.90

A14 3:21.60Ross

1) Mignery, Luke SO 2) Bennett, Connor JR

3) Rack, Derrick SR 4) Burt, Cooper JR

23.05 48.03 22.97 48.96

25.29 54.99 23.50 49.62

A15 3:22.61Sycamore

1) Xie, Matt SO 2) Knapschaefer, John FR

3) Preissler, Collin SO 4) Brady, Noah SR

24.29 50.69 23.79 50.20

23.62 50.64 23.89 51.08

A16 3:26.90Oak Hills

1) Sloan, Jett FR 2) Klaserner, Colin SO

3) Kadakia, Will JR 4) Stakauskas, Andy SR

24.06 50.16 24.37 52.49

25.36 53.86 23.81 50.39
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Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:33.10Saint Xavier

1) Charles, Tucker FR 2) Ellerman, Jaeger JR

3) Ward, Max SR 4) McMullan, Thackston SR

25.00 25.72 21.74 20.64

A2 1:35.73Beavercreek

1) Braun, Anthony SR 2) Dunhac, Nathan SR

3) Manning, Caleb SR 4) Drachuk, Alex SO

24.83 26.35 23.21 21.34

A3 1:36.12Mason

1) Waechter, Matt SR 2) Tu, Ethan SO

3) Fang, Ethan JR 4) Houpt, Tyler SR

24.11 27.36 22.92 21.73

A4 1:36.50Ross

1) Burt, Cooper JR 2) Bennett, Connor JR

3) Mignery, Luke SO 4) Rack, Derrick SR

23.92 25.40 23.09 24.09

A5 1:36.84Kings

1) Tinsley, Cooper SR 2) Cukovecki, Tyler SR

3) Ballard, Will SR 4) Broaddrick, Seth SR

24.80 27.01 23.32 21.71

A6 1:37.76Moeller

1) Patterson, Jack JR 2) Preissler, Evan JR

3) Hicks, Ryder JR 4) Spivery, Noah SO

25.48 27.12 23.32 21.84

A7 1:39.49Lakota East

1) Gomez, AJ JR 2) Frayer, Evan JR

3) Williams, Xander SR 4) Fuller, Braden SO

25.97 28.54 23.42 21.56

A8 1:40.39Indian Hill

1) Velayutham, Arjun JR 2) Wenker, Jeffrey SR

3) Bass, Logan JR 4) Ok, Aiden JR

24.75 27.30 25.22 23.12

B - Final
A9 1:38.40Turpin

1) Meyers, Hayden JR 2) Menne, Carter FR

3) Burke, Cooper JR 4) Bonfils, Marceau SR

23.75 28.84 23.87 21.94

A10 1:38.67Milford

1) Barclay, Cameron JR 2) Campbell, Brady FR

3) Fentress, Emmett SO 4) Crum, Landon SO

25.97 28.00 22.94 21.76

A11 1:39.58Centerville

1) Purtee, Caleb FR 2) Pianki, Emory SO

3) Fleisher, Matthew SR 4) Guerin, William SR

25.10 28.71 23.75 22.02

A12 1:41.38Oakwood

1) Brun, Truman JR 2) Simon, Elliot FR

3) Prizler, Tristan SR 4) Beck, Colin SR

24.41 28.59 24.35 24.03

A13 1:41.71Sycamore

1) Brady, Noah SR 2) Knapschaefer, John FR

3) Preissler, Collin SO 4) Xie, Matt SO

26.11 29.07 23.75 22.78

A14 1:42.75Madeira

1) Gemmel, Nate JR 2) Lewis, Robby SO

3) Welty, Max SO 4) Dobson, Jake SR

27.18 29.06 23.86 22.65

A15 1:43.18Oak Hills

1) Sloan, Jett FR 2) Ludwig, Jack JR

3) Stakauskas, Andy SR 4) Klaserner, Colin SO

26.22 29.50 24.27 23.19

A16 1:44.21Butler

1) Schlagetter, Dayne JR 2) Swinderman, Brendan SO

3) Hale, Alex SO 4) Snyder, Korey JR

27.87 29.05 24.96 22.33

 
Boys 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:24.25Saint Xavier

1) McMullan, Thackston SR 2) Ellerman, Jaeger JR

3) Ward, Max SR 4) Bien, Liam JR

25.69 53.14 26.50 56.56

22.69 48.87 21.46 45.68

A2 3:28.40Beavercreek

1) Braun, Anthony SR 2) Dunhac, Nathan SR

3) Manning, Caleb SR 4) Drachuk, Alex SO

25.33 52.09 27.20 58.20

23.82 51.09 22.21 47.02

A3 3:31.28Mason

1) Waechter, Matt SR 2) Tu, Ethan SO

3) Fang, Ethan JR 4) Houpt, Tyler SR

25.05 51.52 27.97 1:00.31

23.54 50.86 23.26 48.59

A4 3:32.31Ross

1) Burt, Cooper JR 2) Bennett, Connor JR

3) Mignery, Luke SO 4) Rack, Derrick SR

24.16 50.53 25.63 55.62

23.69 52.11 24.63 54.05

A5 3:34.12Kings

1) Tinsley, Cooper SR 2) Cukovecki, Tyler SR

3) Ballard, Will SR 4) Broaddrick, Seth SR

25.46 53.35 28.22 1:00.29

23.86 52.03 22.94 48.45

A6 3:34.13Turpin

1) Meyers, Hayden JR 2) Menne, Carter FR

3) Burke, Cooper JR 4) Bonfils, Marceau SR

24.51 50.63 29.52 1:03.52

23.90 51.45 22.93 48.53

A7 3:36.99Centerville

1) Fleisher, Matthew SR 2) Pianki, Emory SO

3) Guerin, William SR 4) Purtee, Caleb FR

25.41 52.51 16.00 1:01.33

24.56 54.62 22.67 48.53

A8 3:41.34Lakota East

1) Gomez, AJ JR 2) Frayer, Evan JR

3) Williams, Xander SR 4) Fuller, Braden SO

26.55 54.87 28.73 1:03.01

15.20 55.15 22.67 48.31
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B - Final ...   (Boys 400 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B - Final
A9 3:38.43Moeller

1) Patterson, Jack JR 2) Preissler, Evan JR

3) Akemon, Bryce SR 4) Spivery, Noah SO

26.11 53.65 28.14 1:00.63

25.22 55.91 23.00 48.24

A10 3:40.64Oakwood

1) Brun, Truman JR 2) Simon, Elliot FR

3) Prizler, Tristan SR 4) Beck, Colin SR

25.00 52.10 28.82 1:01.73

24.58 52.73 24.93 54.08

A11 3:40.80Indian Hill

1) Velayutham, Arjun JR 2) Ok, Aiden JR

3) Bass, Logan JR 4) Wenker, Jeffrey SR

25.89 52.75 28.93 1:03.27

25.79 57.27 22.13 47.51

A12 3:42.26Sycamore

1) Brady, Noah SR 2) Knapschaefer, John FR

3) Preissler, Collin SO 4) Xie, Matt SO

26.79 56.23 29.42 1:03.16

24.42 53.23 23.56 49.64

A13 3:42.70Madeira

1) Gemmel, Nate JR 2) Ramirez, Mateo SR

3) Welty, Max SO 4) Dobson, Jake SR

28.03 58.12 29.15 1:02.71

24.22 52.70 23.37 49.17

A14 3:46.69Walnut Hills

1) Varatta, PJ SO 2) McCracken, Gavin JR

3) Greenlee, Isaiah FR 4) Craft, Cam SR

26.64 55.99 30.41 1:05.83

25.47 56.75 22.75 48.12

A15 3:52.58Butler

1) Schlagetter, Dayne JR 2) Swinderman, Brendan SO

3) Hale, Alex SO 4) Snyder, Korey JR

29.39 59.91 30.22 1:04.38

26.73 57.21 23.57 51.08

A--- DQMilford

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Nerl, Jacob SO 2) Campbell, Brady FR

3) Fentress, Emmett SO 4) Crum, Landon SO

26.68 56.42 27.26 58.67

24.22 51.42 23.36 49.21

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 615

1. Springfield Shawnee 76

2. Cincinnati Turpin 68

3. Mason 61

4. Kettering Fairmont 51.5

5. Centerville 51

6. Versailles 41

7. Troy 38

8. Springfield 33

9. Cincinnati Ursuline Academy 31

10. Cincinnati Indian Hill 25

11. Xenia Legacy Christian 24

12. Lebanon 21

13. Cinci Summit Country Day 20

13. Cincinnati Seton 20

13. Cincinnati Walnut Hills 20

16. Cincinnati Saint Ursula 19

17. Hamilton Ross 17

18. Springfield Kenton Ridge 16.5

19. Miamisburg 16

19. Cincinnati Madeira 16

21. Loveland 15

22. Tipp City Tippecanoe 14

22. Hamilton 14

24. Eaton 13

25. Sidney 12

26. Beavercreek 9

26. Milford 9

28. Cincinnati Anderson 7

28. Liberty Township Lakota East 7

30. Cincinnati Seven Hills 6

31. Kings Mills Kings 3

32. Waynesville 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 615

1. Cincinnati St Xavier 155

2. Cincinnati Walnut Hills 89

3. Liberty Township Lakota East 51

4. Mason 34

5. Cincinnati Turpin 32

6. Eaton 28

7. West Clermont 22

8. Hamilton 20

8. Fairfield 20

10. Centerville 18.5

11. Loveland 17

11. Cincinnati Princeton 17

11. Dayton Chaminade Julienne 17

11. West Chester Lakota West 17

15. Kettering Fairmont 16

15. Xenia Legacy Christian 16

17. Wyoming 14

18. Cincinnati Hills Christian 13

19. Germantown Valley View 9

20. Cincinnati Sycamore 8.5

21. Milford 8

22. Vandalia Butler 7

22. Cincinnati Indian Hill 7

24. Cincinnati Madeira 6

25. Kings Mills Kings 5.5

25. Kettering Archbishop Alter 5.5

27. Versailles 2

28. Troy 1


